PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY DATA			
	Ν	lame	Execution Date
Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien 06/02/2006			06/02/2006
RECEIVING PARTY DATA			
Name: LORD	LORD Germany GmbH		
Street Address: Ottost	asse 28		
City: Hucke	Huckelhoven		
State/Country: GERM	GERMANY		
Postal Code: 41836	3 		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2 Property Type Number			
Patent Number: 545		1189	
Patent Number: 6379		752	
Patent Number: 5491189 Patent Number: 6379752			
Fax Number: (919)469-5226			
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.			
Phone: 9194685979			
Email: amy.martin@lord.com Correspondent Name: Amy J. Martin			
Address Line 1: 111 Lord Drive			
Address Line 2: LORD Corporation			
Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27511			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		IR-3643 & IR-3634	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Todd W. Galinski	
Total Attachments: 3 source=AssignmentIR3643IR3634#page1.tif			

source=AssignmentIR3643IR3634#page1.tif source=AssignmentIR3643IR3634#page2.tif

500371654

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT ("Assignment Agreement") is made effective as of the 2nd day of June, 2006, by and between LORD Germany GmbH, located at Ottostraße 28, 41836 Hückelhoven, Federal Republic of Germany ("LORD"), and Henkel Kommanditgesellschaft auf Aktien, located at Henkelstraße 67, 40589 Düsseldorf, Federal Republic of Germany ("HENKEL").

BACKGROUND

The background to this agreement is as follows. Effective June 2, 2006 LORD purchased the assets of HENKEL's rubber to substance adhesive business. HENKEL was the owner of U.S. patent no. 5,491,189 and U.S. patent no. 6,379,752 (the "Patents"). HENKEL is desirous of assigning all of its right, title and interest in and to each of the Patents to LORD, and LORD is desirous of accepting the same.

AGREEMENT

In consideration of the mutual promises and covenants made herein and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, agree as follows:

(A) HENKEL does hereby assign, transfer and convey unto LORD all right, title and interest in and to the Patents, and in and to any and all continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisions thereof, and in and to all Letters Patent of all countries or reissues and reexaminations thereof which may be granted thereof or thereon, for the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, together with the right to claim the priority of any pending application in all foreign countries in accordance with the International Convention.

(B) LORD hereby accepts the assignment described in Paragraph (A) hereto and hereby assumes all liabilities and obligations in connection with such assignment, except as otherwise agreed by the parties in writing.

(C) HENKEL agrees to take whatever further action is deemed necessary or appropriate by LORD to effect the transfer of the Patents properly and completely to LORD and to establish full custody of the Patents in LORD.

(D) This Assignment Agreement shall be governed by the internal laws of Germany, without reference to its conflict of law principles.

2

EXECUTION

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto, through their respective authorized officers, have executed this Assignment Agreement to be effective as of the date and year first set forth above.

ATTEST:

Angelike, ErFrer By:

Name: Angelika Eitner

Title: Patent Assistant

HENKEL KOMMANDITGESELLSCHAFT AUF AKTIEN

By Name:Dr. Endres Dr. Kann

Title: Director Patents Patent Manager

ATTEST: By:

Name: MARK D POINTOW

Title: REGIONAL HIL MANAGEN

da dica.

LORD GERMANY GMBH

By:

Name: SHARON A. WILLIAMS

Title: PROCURIST, LORD GERMANY

3